BOX ASSIGNMENTS	(07-12-20	00		
M.300	PAT			_Y	
TO THE HONORABLE COM	MMISSIONE.	10140318	17		
SIR: Please record the enclosed original documents or copy mereor.					
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY (ASSIGNOR): a. Albert R. Wang e. Nupur Bhattacharyya i. Rangarajan Srinivasan					
b. Richard Ruddell c. David W. Goodwin	f. Marines Puig- g. Walter D. Lich	Medina	j. Christophe k. Akilesh Par	r M. Son	ger
d. Earl A. Killian	h. Pavlos Konas		I. Dror E. May	/dan	
Additional names of convey	ing parties enclosed? /	OIPE	m. Ricardo E.		YES
NAME: TENSILICA, INC. ADDRESS: 3255-6 Scott Boulevard Santa Clara, CA 95054					
Additional names and addre	sses enclosed?	The manual of the second se	X]NO	YES
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: (Submit only one document for recordationmultiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)					
X Assignment of	X Whole	Part interest		Executiv	on dates: 6/13-14-15/2000
Change of name	X Patent Application	1 07/0	6/2000 NEUANG	00000017 0	
]		C:581	VPVVV17 V	40.00 0P
	L		<u> </u>		
4. Execution date/s on Declaration (if filed herewith): June 13.14.815, 2000					
4.5 Appl/Pat Nos.: others of	n additional sheets enc	losed?			X NO YES
A. Pat. App. No/s Matter #	1st inventor i	if not in item 1	B. Patent No(s	;)	1st inventor if not in item 1
09/506,502 261848					
Name and address of pa concerning document shows the second sec	rty to whom correspond ould be mailed:	lence	6. NUMBER I	NVOLVE	D:
Applns: 1 + Pats: 0 = TOTAL 1					
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP7. Amount of fee enclos1100 New York Avenue N.W., 9th Floor, East TowerAbove Total x \$40Washington, D.C. 20005-3918Above Total x \$40					
5.5 ATTY DKT: 83818	NA 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 199		 If above fee is insufficiency to 	missing or i	nadequate, charge ACCOUNT NO. 03-3975
261848	TEN-005	5	UNDER ORDE	ER:	261848
Matter No.	Client Re	f.			CLIENT/MATTER
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
log di		10. Total p	bages including	this cove	r sheet and document: 3
Signature U					
	oyner, Reg. # 36,176 552 Fax: (650) 233-45		eate: .tty/Sec: Ī	Jun RSJ/g	<u>e - </u>

ASSIGNMENT

of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: (1) Albert Ren-Rui Wang; (2) Richard Ruddell, (3) David W. Goodwin; (4) Earl A. Killian; (5) Nupur Bhattacharyya; (6) Marines P. Medina; (7) Walter D. Lichtenstein; (8) Pavlos Konas; (9) Rangarajan Srinivasan; (10) Christopher M. Songer; (11) Akilesh Parameswar; (12) Dror E. Maydan; and (14) Ricardo E. Gonzaliez, (hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), have made an invention entitled, *Automated Processor Generation System for Designing a Configurable Processor and Method for the Same*, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2000, under Serial No. 09/506,502; and

WHEREAS, Tensilica, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a body having corporate powers under the laws of the State of California, whose principal office and place of business is 3255-6 Scott Boulevard, Santa Clara, CA 95054 desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

The undersigned hereby authorize Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP, of the above address, to insert further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date below indicated. Signature:

Date:

Witness:

ang 6/13/00 (16/2

C:\TEMP\60125502_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 010903 FRAME: 0087 Executed on the date below indicated. Signature:

(2) ____ Richard Ruddell (3)David W. Goodwin (4)Killian (5) <u>Nypin Bhattacherypa</u> Nupur Bhattacharyya (6) Mar Marines P. Puig-Medina Walter D. Lichterste (7)_ ichtenstein 01.0 (8) Ph os Konas (9) Rangara an Srinivasan (10) Christopher M. Songer (11)Akilesh Parameswar (12)___ Dror E. Maydan (13)

Ricardo E. Gonzaliez

Witness: Date: 10 6/13/00 -13-700 6 06 13/00 <u>il 13/00</u> 6/15/00 6/14/2000 6/14/2000 6/13/2000 6/13/00 6/13/00 6/12/00 X

RECORDED: 07/03/2000